Power Splitter/Combiner
Features
• very wideband, 1500 to 18000MHz
• low insertion loss, 0.8 dB typ.
• good isolation, 22 dB typ.
• up to 30W power input as splitter
• excellent amplitude unbalance, 0.1 dBtyp.
• excellent phase unbalance, 2 deg. typ.
• rugged shielded case
Applications
• PCS/DCS
• defense & federal communications
• instrumentation
HT-ZX10-2-183-S+
2 Way-0° 50Ω 30W 1500 to 18000 MHz
Maximum Ratings
Operating Temperature(@<30W) -55°C to
60°C
Operating Temperature(@<10W) -55°C to
100°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to 100°C
DC Current 600 mA (300mA for each port)
Permanent damage may occur if any of these
limits are exceeded.
1. All outputs must terminate 50 ohm (VSWR 1.5:1 or better)
2. As a combiner of non-coherent signals, max. power per port is 1.0 watt power rating divided by number of ports.
3. Alternative heat sinking and heat removal must be provided by the user to limit maxmum base-plate temperature to
60°C, in order to
ensure proper performance. For reference, this requires thermal resistance of user's external heat sink to be 10°C/W.
Hen
ryT
ec
h
Hen
ryT
ec
hHen
ryT
ec
h
Hen
ryT
ec
h
Hen
ryT
ec
hHen
ryT
ec
h
HT-ZX10-2-183-S+
Hen
ryT
ec
h
Hen
ryT
ec
hHen
ryT
ec
h
Hen
ryT
ec
h
Hen
ryT
ec
hHen
ryT
ec
h